IN THE SUPREME COURT OF GIBRALTAR Claim No. 2014-C-110
CIVIL DIVISION

BETWEEN:
CHEVRON CORPORATION

Claimant

and

(3) PABLO ESTENIO FAJARDO MENDOZA
(4) LUIS FRANCISCO YANZA ANGAMARCA
(5) ERMEL GABRIEL CHAVEZ PARRA
(7) FRENTE DE DEFENSA DE LA AMAZONIA
(8) SERVICIOS FROMBOLIERE COMPANIA LIMITADA

Defendants

ORDER FOR JUDGMENT
INCLUDING FINAL INJUNCTION

PENAL NOTICE

IF YOU THE WITHIN NAMED PABLO ESTENIO FAJARDO
MENDOZA, LUIS FRANCISCO YANZA ANGAMARCA, ERMEL
GABRIEL CHAVEZ PARRA, FRENTE DE DEFENSA DE LA
AMAZONIA AND SERVICIOS FROMBOLIERE COMPANIA
LIMITADA DO NOT COMPLY WITH PARAGRAPHS 4 AND 5 OF
THIS ORDER YOU MAY BE HELD TO BE IN CONTEMPT OF
COURT AND MAY BE IMPRISONED OR FINED OR YOUR ASSETS
MAY BE SEIZED

14™ day of May 2018
Before the Honourable Mr Justice Dudley, Chief Justice

UPON the Claimant’s application made by notice dated 10 April 2018



AND UPON hearing Leading and Junior Counsel for the Claimant
AND UPON there being no appearance by any of the Defendants

IMPORTANT:

NOTICE TO THE THIRD, FOURTH, FIFTH, SEVENTH AND
EIGHTH DEFENDANTS

15 Paragraph 4 and paragraph 5 of this Order prohibit you from
carrying out certain activities. You should read it all carefully.

You are advised to consult a solicitor as soon as possible.

2 If you disobey paragraph 4 or paragraph 5 of this Order you
may be found guilty of Contempt of Court and you may be sent

to prison or fined or your assets may be seized.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:
Judgment

1. There be judgment for the Claimant in default of acknowledgement of
service against the Third, Fourth, Fifth, Seventh and Eighth Defendants

(the ‘Defaulting Defendants’) in the following sums:

a. US §$33,148,186.71 against the Third, Fourth and Fifth
Defendants jointly and severally in damages plus interest
thereon in the sum of US $4,945,543.14;

b. US $32,753,048.66 against the Seventh and Eighth Defendants
jointly and severally in damages plus interest thereon in the

sum of US $4.885,709.50;

and for the avoidance of doubt, the Claimant may not recover more
than US $33,148,186.71 in damages and US $4,945,543.14 in interest
thereon pursuant to this Order (subject to any post judgment interest as
provided for in paragraph 2 and to the terms of paragraph 6).

2



Costs

Interest pursuant to section 36 of the Supreme Court Act 1960 shall
accrue on the judgment sums ordered in paragraph 1 above from the
date hereof until payment, as such sums remain outstanding from time

to time.

The costs of the Claimant’s claims against the Defaulting Defendants,
to be assessed on the standard basis if not agreed, shall be paid to the

Claimant by the Defaulting Defendants.

Injunction

4.

Until further order of the Court, the Defaulting Defendants be
restrained and an Order is hereby granted restraining them from
performing any act in or from Gibraltar for the purpose of assisting or
supporting in any way: (i) the persons known as the Lago Agrio
Plaintiffs (‘LAPs”) and any persons or entities purporting to represent
or assist the LAPs or their claims or interests; (ii) the enforcement of
the judgment of the Provincial Court of Justice of Sucumbios against
the Claimant dated 14 February 2011 as varied by the National Court
of Ecuador dated 12 November 2013 (the ‘Lago Agrio Judgment’); or
(iii) the distribution of any proceeds relating to the Lago Agrio

Judgment.

The Defaulting Defendants be restrained and an Order is hereby
granted restraining them from performing the actions prohibited by
paragraph 4 either themselves, or through others acting on their behalf,
or on their instructions or with their encouragement or in any other

way.

AND IT IS DECLARED THAT:

Indemnity

6.

In addition to the foregoing relief, the Defaulting Defendants shall
indemnify the Claimant for any loss or expense incurred in any

Jurisdiction by the Claimant arising out of any and all attempts to



enforce the Lago Agrio Judgment.
AND:

T Liberty for Claimant to apply for an order requiring the Defaulting
Defendants to pay specific sums under the indemnity in paragraph 6

above.

\REGIS RA



